CATTARAUGUS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADDENDUM NO. 1

FOR

OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD #33 (BONE RUN ROAD) TOWN OF SOUTH VALLEY
AND
OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD #39 (LEBANON ROAD) TOWN OF COLD SPRING

ADDENDUM DATE: 4 May 2017
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The following changes shall be made to the General Provisions and Proposal Booklet:
1. Page A-6 and A-7, Item 403.13 Hot Mix Asphalt, Type 7 Top — Liquid Binder PG 64V-22, make
the following changes:
a) Change Description from “Hot Mix Asphalt, Type 7 Top — Liquid Binder PG 64V-22” to
“Hot Mix Asphalt, Type #1 Commercial Binder — Liquid Binder PG 64V-22”

2. Asphalt Index used for this project is October 1, 2016 ($386.00)

ALL BIDDERS MUST RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH THE BID AND RECORD THIS
ADDENDUM IN SECTION B ON SHEET B-2 IN THE BID PROPOSAL BOOK.

IN ADDITION, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 1 IMMEDIATELY BY
PROVIDING THE INFORMATION BELOW AND FAXING THIS SHEET TO:

Cattaraugus County
Department of Public Works
(716) 938-2782

Company Name: Signed:

Date: Printed Name of Signatory:




ITEM NO.

403.13
407.0101
490.03
619.01
619.0193011
619.02
619.100103
667.01
698.04
698.05
699.04

SCOPE OF QUANTITIES
COUNTY ROAD 39

DESCRIPTION

HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE #1 COMMERCIAL BINDER - LIQUID BINDER PG 64V - 22
TACK COAT

MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
BASIC MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - ONE LANE CLOSURE
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES, REMOVABLE TAPE
LOCAL ROAD GRAVEL SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A

ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

MOBILIZATION (4% MAX)

Page A-6

UNIT

TON
GAL
SY
LS
DAY
LS
LF
cYy
DC
DC
LS

ESTIMATE
QUANTITY

3400
1800
33
1
5
1
800
610
100
100



ITEM

CATTARAUGUS COUNTY
COUNTY ROAD 39 - TOWN OF COLD SPRING

ESTIMATE OF

ITEMS WITH UNIT BID PRICE UNIT BID PRICE _ >_<_O|cz._. OF BID
NUMBER QUANTITIES WRITTEN IN WORDS DOLLARS CENTS DOLLARS CENTS
403.13 3,400 TON |HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE #1 COMMERCIAL BINDER - LIQUID BINDER PG 64V - 22
For: Dollars
Cents
407.0101 1,800 GAL |TACK COAT
For: Doliars
Cents
490.03 33 SY MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
For: Dollars
Cents
619.01 1 LS BASIC MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC
For: Dollars
Cents
619.0193011 800 DAY |WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - ONE LANE CLOSURE

For: Dollars

Cents




