CATTARAUGUS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADDENDUM NO. 1

FOR

OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD #33 (BONE RUN ROAD) TOWN OF SOUTH VALLEY AND OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD #39 (LEBANON ROAD) TOWN OF COLD SPRING

	ADDENDUM DATE: 4 May 2017	
*********	******************	***
The following changes shall be ma	de to the General Provisions and Proposal Booklet:	
1. Page A-6 and A-7, Item the following changes:	103.13 Hot Mix Asphalt, Type 7 Top – Liquid Binder PG 64V-22, mal	ke
a) Change Descrip	ion from <u>"</u> Hot Mix Asphalt, Type 7 Top – Liquid Binder PG 64V-22 <u>"</u> mercial Binder – Liquid Binder PG 64V-22 <u>"</u>	to
2. Asphalt Index used for the	is project is October 1, 2016 (\$386.00)	
ADDENDUM IN SEC	TURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH THE BID AND RECORD THIS TION B ON SHEET B-2 IN THE BID PROPOSAL BOOK. CNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 1 IMMEDIATELY BE FORMATION BELOW AND FAXING THIS SHEET TO:	
	Cattaraugus County	
	Department of Public Works (716) 938-2782	
Company Name:	Signed:	
Date:	Printed Name of Signatory:	

SCOPE OF QUANTITIES COUNTY ROAD 39

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE QUANTITY
403.13	HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE #1 COMMERCIAL BINDER - LIQUID BINDER PG 64V - 22	TON	3400
407.0101	TACK COAT	GAL	1800
490.03	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	33
619.01	BASIC MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1
619.0193011	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - ONE LANE CLOSURE	DAY	5
619.02	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	LS	1
619.100103	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES, REMOVABLE TAPE	LF	800
667.01	LOCAL ROAD GRAVEL SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	CY	610
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	100
699.04	MOBILIZATION (4% MAX)	LS	1

CATTARAUGUS COUNTY COUNTY ROAD 39 - TOWN OF COLD SPRING

NUMBER QUANTITIES	ITEMS WITH UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENT	PRICE
403.13 3,400 TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE #1 COMMERCIAL BINDER - LIQUID BINDER PG 64V - 22		
	For: Dollars		
407.0101 1,800 GAL	TACK COAT		
_	For: Dollars		
490.03 33 SY	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		
	For: Dollars		
619.01 1 LS	BASIC MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC		
	For: Dollars		
619.0193011 800 DAY	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - ONE LANE CLOSURE		
	For: Dollars		
	Cents		